

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7604/2023

P. C. KOCHU THRESSIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjith Thampan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3. Ld. counsel, Ms M Priya appearing on behalf of Mr Jogy Scaria, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent nos. 1 to 3 and seeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time.

List again on 09.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar