

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7604/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022
in RFA No.573/2011 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

P. C. KOCHU THRESSIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith Thamban, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Abraham C. Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Chithamaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Ms. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. C Govind Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Guruprasad Ballekere, Adv.
Mr. Keerthipriyan E, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)