

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 7604/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2022 in RFA No. 573/2011 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

P. C. KOCHU THRESSIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MATHEW (DIED) THROUGH LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjith Thamban, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Ajith Anto Perumbully, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Ms. M Priya, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Leave granted.
2. Hearing expedited.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS