

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 11069/2024

P. C. KOCHU THRESSIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MATHEW (DIED) THROUGH LRS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 75801/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.
Mr. Santhosh K, Adv.
Mrs. Devika A.l., Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR
Mrs. Beena Victor, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are duly represented.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,
under the rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG